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MAYORAL ENGAGEMENTS 
Thursday 26 April 2007 

 
I have carried out the following engagements since the Meeting of Council on Thursday 22nd February 
2007. 
 
Saturday 23 February Attended Mayor of Barnet’s Charity Dinner in aid of the Variety Club for Children 
 
Sunday 24 February Attended Harrow Trampoline Club Trampoline Competition 
 
Wednesday 28 February  Attended Mayor of Enfield’s Tour of Whitewebbs Museum & lunch 
 
         Attended 10th Anniversary of The Grim’s Dyke Reception & Dinner 
 
Thursday 1 March Attended lunch with His Honour, Judge Greenwood & other judges of 
   Harrow Crown Court 
 
   Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
   Attended ‘Talking Communities’ Event at Travellers Studio 
 
Saturday 3 March Attended Civic Banquet with guests from Douai 
 
Tuesday 6 March Attended Assembly at Edge Grove School, Aldenham 
 
Wednesday 7 March Attended re-opening of newly refurbished St Luke’s Charity Shop at Bridge Street, 
   Pinner 
 
   Attended Luncheon hosted by Dr Dennis Lock, Kodak Limited 
 
   Attended Belmont Theatre Production ‘Gas Light’ 
 
Thursday 8 March Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
   Attended Sherwood Clinic’s Special Health Event to Celebrate International 
   Women’s Day 
 
Friday 9 March Attended London Borough of Greenwich Annual Civic Dinner 
 
Saturday 10 March Attended Somali Family Support Group Women’s Conference on ‘Women 
   and Leadership, Peace & Security’ 
 
   Attended the Ruislip-Northwood 50th Annual Festival at John Lyon School 
 
Sunday 11 March Attended London Mayor’s Walk 



 
   Attended Harrow Young Musician’s Concert 
 
Monday 12 March Attended Mayor of Islington’s Tour of the Emirates Stadium 
 
Tuesday 13 March Attended Celebrating Success & Staff Achievement Awards 
 
 
Wednesday 14 March   Attended Harrow Police & Community Consultative Group Lunch for Bob Carr 
 
     Attended Ceremony of the Keys at the Tower of London  
 
Thursday 15 March   Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
     Attended Kenton Light Opera Society Production ‘Anything Goes’ 
 
Saturday 17 March Attended SAI School of Harrow Morning Assembly 
 
   Attended Mayoress’s Committee St Patrick’s Quiz Supper 
 
Sunday 18 March Attended Hamlin Shooting Trophy Competition at Harrow School 
 
   Attended Harrow Young Musician’s Senior Band & Concert Band Concert 
 
Monday 19 March Attended School Assembly at Michael Sobell Sinai School 
 
Tuesday 20 March Planted Tree on Mayoral Avenue 
 
   Attended International Siddhashram Shakti Centre’s  

Shrimaddevi Bhagwatam ‘Katha’ 
 
Participated & made presentations at the On-Line Shopping Project at 
Wealdstone Library 
 
Attended Dance Showcase at the Elliott Hall 

 
Wednesday 21 March  Attended Persian Zoroastrian New Year Celebration at the Zoroastrian Centre 
 
Thursday 22 March Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
Friday 23 March Hosted visit by London Mayors 
 
Saturday 24 March Visited Northolt Mosque of Anjuman-E-Burhani London  Community 
 

Attended Hertsmere Civic Celebration Dinner & Dance 
 
Sunday 25 March Attended Civic Service at Shree Swaminarayan Temple 
 
   Attended Harrow Young Musicians Philharmonic Orchestra Concert 
 
Tuesday 27 March Attended Open Morning at Belmont First & Middle School 
 
   Visited elderly Harrow resident, Mrs Doris Williams 



 
   Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
Thursday 29 March Attended London Youth Games Sports Development Grant Scheme 
   Reception at the House of Commons 
 
Friday 30 March Hosted visit by pupils from Priestmead Middle School 
 
Saturday 31 March Attended Entrepreneurs’ Experience organised by Harrow in Business 
   in partnership with Women’s Experience 
 
   Attended Kingfisher Swimming Club for Disabled People’s Birthday Party 
 
   Attended Pakistan Day Event at Harrow Teacher’s Centre 
 
Sunday 1 April Attended Young Jains Mahavir Janma Kalyanak Event at Canons High School 
 
Wednesday 4 April Attended Leaving Care Conference at Hatch End High School 
 
Thursday 5 April Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
Saturday 7 April Attended Opening of new Specsavers store in South Harrow 
 
   Attended LB Wandsworth Boat Race Day event 
 
Tuesday 10 April Attended Reception for Sorrono Musicians at the Cumberland Hotel 
 
Thursday 12 April Received new Representative Deputy Lieutenant, John Purnell, GM, QPM and 
   New Borough Commander Chief Superintendent Richard Walton 
 
   Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
   Hosted Reception for Councillors elected in 2006 
 
Friday 13 April Attended Three Valleys Public Roadshow 
 
   Attended ‘Vaisakhi’ Sikh Festival 
 
Saturday 14 April Attended Re-Opening of Hatch End Day Nursery following refurbishment 
 
   Attended Sri Lankan Educational Cultural & Welfare Foundation  

New Year Celebrations at Harrow Leisure Centre 
 
Attended Harrow International Music Festival 

 
Sunday 15 April Attended Holocaust Remembrance Evening 
 
Monday 16 April Attended Official Launch of Bluebird Care Harrow 
 
   Attended Reception to Launch 2006/2007 Mayoral Group 
 
Tuesday 17 April Attended Visit hosted by Mayor of Merton to the All England Tennis 
   & Croquet Club, Wimbledon 



 
Wednesday 18 April Attended Mayor of Harrow’s Charity Fund Trustees Meeting 
 
Thursday 19 April Attended North West London Showcase Event organised by Pre-School 
   Learning Alliance at Glaxo Smith Kline Leisure Centre 
 
   Attended Tree Planting to Mark Bi-Centenary of Abolition of Slave Trade 
Saturday 21 April Attended Governors’ Conference 
 
   Attended Scout Centenary Celebration ‘2007: Thinking Differently’ 
   at Grove Open Space 
 
   Attended St George’s Day Celebrations at Holy Trinity Church, Wealdstone 
 
   Attended Mayoress’s Committee St George’s Musical Evening 
 
Sunday 22 April Attended Service of Thanksgiving Service for Mayoralty at Stanmore Synagogue 
 
Monday 23 April Attended Freedom of Entry to 47 (Middx Yeomanry) Signal Squadron at Uxbridge 
 
Tuesday 24 April Hosted visit by pupils from Belmont School Council 
 
   Received Albert Lambert, Burma Star Association 
 
   Attended Private View of Local History Exhibition at Harrow Museum 
 
   Attended Harrow Light Opera Production ‘42nd Street’ at Watersmeet Theatre, 
   Rickmansworth 
 
Wednesday 25 April Attended Harrow Pensioners’ Forum Public Meeting ‘The Media & Older People’ 
 
   Attended LB Lambeth’s Mayor’s Charity London Eye/River Cruise Evening 
 
Thursday 26 April Attended Junior Assembly at North London Collegiate School 
 
   Attended Citizenship Ceremony 
 
 
 
I was represented by the Deputy Mayor on the following occasions:- 
 
 
Tuesday 20 March Attended Rotary Technology Tournament at Bentley Wood High School for Girls 
 
Thursday 22 March Attended visit to Clay Lane Waterworks accompanied by French Water 
   Engineers studying in Douai 
 
   Visited Thames Barrier with French Water Engineers 
 
Wednesday 28 March  Attended HCRE Full Council Meeting 
 
Wednesday 25 April    Attended Harrow in Europe Fundraising Event 
 



 
 
I was represented by Honorary Alderman Keith Toms on the following occasions:- 
 
 
Thursday 22 February   Attended Wembley & Harrow Table Tennis League Finals  

  of Closed Championship at Harrow Leisure Centre 
 
Saturday 23 February   Attended Lions Club of Stanmore Charter Night at Hendon Golf Club 
 
Saturday 14 April   Attended Faure’s Requiem in aid of St Alban’s Church, North Harrow Malawi 
   Youth Project 2007 
 
Monday 16 April Attended Launch of ‘Words Live’ Festival 
 
 
 
I was represented by Past Mayors on the following occasions:- 
 
 
Saturday 31 March Attended Navnatvanak Association Celebration of the Birth of Lord Rama 
 
Sunday 15 April Attended Honey Dance Academy Bollywood Bonanza Tour Event 
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